
Kennedy & Graven, Chartered, offers an opportunity for savings to school districts and charter schools with 
legal services from highly experienced attorneys at low rates through a tier  cost system based on hours of  service 
and in .10 of  an hour billing increments. The rate structure is aimed at providing an hourly rate that lessens the 
financial burden on a school district or charter school whose circumstances require it to use a greater number of  
hours of  legal services in a school year. At the same time, even moderate or occasional users of  legal services also 
will greatly benefit from exceptionally-experienced attorneys who advise and counsel school districts at an overall 
value SCSC believes is unmatched by any other law firm.

This rate plan applies to virtually all attorney legal services provided to school districts  and charter schools 
(including all labor and employment, student discipline, uninsured litigation and arbitration, special education, real 
estate, construction and general business matters). All hours of  attorney legal services used by a school district or 
charter school count toward a district’s total hours. Stated another way, all hours are counted—no matter which 
lawyer does the work.

The chart below reflects the three tiers of  rates for attorney legal services, with Tier A listing the rate for 
users of  attorney legal services from 1 to 50 hours;  Tier B a 10% discount on hours used from 51 to 150;  and Tier 
C reflecting a 15% discount on all hours above 150.

A.	

STAFF
2010-2011
School Year

2011-2012
School Year

2012-2013
School Year BASE RATE

Attorneys
Paralegals
Law Clerks

$185.00
$125.00
$  95.00

$190.00
$125.00
$ 95.00

$190.00
$125.00
$  95.00

Base Rates for individual districts us-
ing 1 through 50 attorney hours per 
school year

B.

STAFF
2010-2011
School Year

2011-2012
School Year

2012-2013
School Year 10% DISCOUNT

Attorneys
Paralegals
Law Clerks

$166.50
$125.00
$  95.00

$171.00
$125.00
$  95.00

$171.00
$125.00
$  95.00

10% Discount on attorney rates for in-
dividual districts after 50 through 150 
attorney hours per school year

C.

STAFF
2010-2011
School Year

2011-2012
School Year

2012-2013
School Year 15% DISCOUNT

Attorneys
Paralegals
Law Clerks

$157.25
$125.00
$  95.00

$161.50
$125.00
$  95.00

$161.50
$125.00
$  95.00

15% Discount on attorney rates for 
individual districts after 151 attorney 
hours per school year

Kennedy & Graven Hourly Rates And Volume Discounts

On September 1, 2010, South Central Service Cooperative (SCSC) took action to inform its members 
of  the Kennedy & Graven, Chartered, Law Firm's hourly rates, volume discounts and three-year rate 

guarantee.

We invite you to call the Minneapolis 
office at 612-337-9300 or contact 

attorneys directly:

School Law Attorneys
Charles E. Long

612-337-9306
clong@kennedy-graven.com

Gregory S. Madsen
612-337-9305

gmadsen@kennedy-graven.com

Gloria Blaine Olsen
612-337-9303

golsen@kennedy-graven.com  

Timothy R. Palmatier
612-337-9304

tpalmatier@kennedy-graven.com

Susan E. Torgerson
612-337-9302

storgerson@kennedy-graven.com

Maggie R. Wallner
612-337-9301

mwallner@kenney-graven.com 

School - Public Finance
Jenny Boulton
612-337-9202

jboulton@kennedy-graven.com

Stephen J. Bubul
612-337-9228

sbubul@kennedy-graven.com

Mary M. Dyrseth
612-337-9221

mdyrseth@kennedy-graven.com



Legal Services 
from

Kennedy & Graven 
for

South Central Services 
Cooperative

Member School Districts 
and 

 Charter Schools

Kennedy & Graven, Chartered
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 470

Minneapolis, MN  55402
612-337-9300

www.kennedy-graven.com

Legal Services is Part of  South Central Service 
Cooperative’s Shared Services Program.

Ed Waltman, Shared Services Consultant
South Central Service Cooperaive

2075 Lookout Drive
North Mankato, MN 56003

wally1@hickorytech.net
507-327-2535

www.mnscsc.org

School - Public Finance (Continued)

Julie Eddington
612-337-9213

jeddington@kennedy-graven.com

Martha N. Ingram
612-337-9300

mingram@kennedy-graven.com

School - Real Estate
Corrine A. Heine

612-337-9217
cheine@kennedy-graven.com 

Michael T. Norton
612-337-9242

mnorton@kennedy-graven.com

School - General Business
James J. Thomson

612-337-9209
jthomson@kennedy-graven.com

Michael T. Norton
612-337-9242

mnorton@kennedy-graven.com

Education - Construction
James M. Strommen

612-337-9233
jstrommen@kennedy-graven.com

Economic Development & 
Redevelopment
Sarah J. Sonsalla

612-337-9284
ssonsalla@kennedy-graven.com


